	_		Docket No	o.: C-2501	Page 1 of 1
FORM i <sup>&gt;</sup> TO-1595 (Modified) Rev 6-93)	08-10-2	2001	EET		TMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02				Pat	ent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks.	Fiedse reco	าน เกe attached orig	ginal docume	nts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tianli Zhu; Ronald G. Silver; Sean C. Emerson; and	-/ /. /	1	and address of rece		s): P
Richard J. Bellows	7/3////	Internal	Address:		29(
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	s) ☐ Yes 🛭 No				19/919 19/919
3. Nature of conveyance:		1 			
🛛 Assignment	] Merger	Street A	Address: 195 Gover	rnor's Highwa	<u>ıy</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	: !		·	
Other		City: So	outh Windsor	State:	CT ZIP: 06074
Execution Date: July 27, 2001		Additional r	name(s) & address(es	s) attached?	☐ Yes 🗷 No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration</li> <li>If this document is being filed together</li> </ol>		the execution	on date of the appli	Cation is: J	uly 27, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	•		Patent No.(s)	<u>~</u>	.,,
(C-2501) Oxygen-assisted Water Gas Shift Reactor Havin					
	Additional numbers attac	hed?	Yes 🗵 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail</li></ol>	·	6. Total nu	ımber of applicatior	is and patent	s involved:
Name: Robert H. Kelly		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	10.00
Internal Address: International Fuel	Cells, LLC	! │ <mark>□</mark> Enc	losed - Any excess	or insufficier	cy should be
Mail Stop 601-03		1	norized to be charge	·	
Street Address: 195 Governor's High	hway	8. Deposit	account number:		
		50-1307	(Order No. C-2501	)	
City: South Windsor Stat	e: CT ZIP: 06074				
	DO NOT	JSE THIS SPA	CE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and bel of the original document.</li> <li>Stephen A. Schneeberger</li> </ol>	lief, the foregoing informa	ation is true a	and correct and any	/ attached co	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of	of pages including cover sh	Signatur eet, attachme		4	Date
	9919290				

PATENT REEL: 012046 FRAME: 0510

Attorney Docket No: C-2501

ASSIGNMENT,

Vernon
WHEREAS, We, Tianli Zhu of Ashford, Connecticut; Ronald G. Silver of Tolland, Connecticut; Sean C. Emerson of Windsor, Connecticut; and Richard J. Bellows of Ellington. Connecticut, have invented certain improvements in "Oxygen-assisted Water Gas Shift Reactor Having a Supported Catalyst, and Method for its Use" identified as Attorney Docket No. C-2501, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the date(s) set after the signature(s) hereto, being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL FUEL CELLS, LLC, of South Windsor, Connecticut, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right. title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date after his(their) signature(s).

(L.S.) Lonald of Steer

RONALD G. SIL VER

7/27/,2001 July 27,2001

PATENT

REEL: 012046 FRAME: 0511

(L.S.) Sean Emerson SEAN C. EMERSON (L.S.) Holist Bollows RICHARD J. BELLOWS	27 guly , 2001
State of Connecticut ) ss: Seuth County of Hartrard )	Windsor
On this 27 th day of July  TIANLI ZHU to me personally known, and know foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the sign  S E A L	vn to me to be the person(s) who signed the
State of Connection T) ss: South County of Hartford	
On this 27 <sup>th</sup> day of July  RONALD G. SILVER to me personally known, a the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the	and known to me to be the person(s) who signed
SEAL	My Commission Expires My Commission Expires May 31, 2002

PATENT REEL: 012046 FRAME: 0512

State of Connecticuts ss: South County of Hartford	Windsor
On this 27 day of July  SEAN C. EMERSON to me personally known, a the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the	, 2001 before me personally appeared nd known to me to be the person(s) who signed signing of same as his(their) free act and deed.
SEAL	Notary Public  Notary Public  NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Expires (COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2002)
State of Connecticut) ss: South County of Hartford)	Windsor
On this 27 day of July  RICHARD J. BELLOWS to me personally know signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowled and deed.	, 2001 before me personally appeared rn, and known to me to be the person(s) who
	Notary Public DARLENE S. SUTTON

c\my doc\Applications\Assignment\C-2501

**RECORDED: 07/31/2001** 

SEAL

**PATENT REEL: 012046 FRAME: 0513** 

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2002